TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beco Engineering Company		08/05/2009	COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Chemtech Ltd	
Street Address:	Sulzer Allee 48, Postfach	
City:	8404 Winterthur	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972232	V-MISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-9076

Email: usdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55885

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

TRADEMARK 900142910 REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0351 2972232

CH \$40.00

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Abrams		
Signature:	/David S. Abrams/		
Date:	09/10/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=55885 Trademark Assignment Beco to Sulzer Chemtech#page1.tif source=55885 Trademark Assignment Beco to Sulzer Chemtech#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beco Engineering Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 443, Oakmont, Pennsylvania, 15139, U.S.A. (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered rights, titles, and interests in and to the following mark (hereinafter THE MARK"):

TrademarkCountryReg. No.Reg. DateV-MISTERUSA2,972,232July 19, 2005

AND WHEREAS Sulzer Chemtech Ltd, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Country of Switzerland, having an office at Sulzer Allee 48, Posrtfach, 8404 Winterthur Winterthur, Switzerland (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, its entire right, title, and interest in and to THE MARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARK and all common law and registered rights for all countries and any registrations which may issue in any country including all priority rights under any international conventions, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting THE MARK, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and/or registrations and/or renewal applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Signed and acknowledged by ASSIGNOR this 5th day of August, 2009.

By: Douglas G. Lerner

Beco Engineering Company

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0353

797566.1

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MARTIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said Country and State, personally appeared Douglas G. Lerner, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $5^{+/3}$ day of August, 2009.

<u>Ulborah L. Unger</u> Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/10/2009



TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0354